and, in some cases, complete testing of a number of potentially innovative
products.

B.5 Description of Issuer’s
group

Following the Reorganisation, the Company is the parent company of
Allied Minds, LLC (formerly Allied Minds, Inc.) which has 15 direct
subsidiaries and 5 indirect subsidiaries in which it holds, directly or
indirectly, a majority of the voting interests and through which the
Company operates its 18 subsidiary businesses.

7

c109910pu020 Proof 11: 20.6.14 B/L Revision: 0 Operator AllS

B.6 Shareholders The interests in the share capital of the Company of the Directors and the
Senior Managers, (all of which, unless otherwise stated, are beneficial or
are interests of a person connected with the Director or Senior Manager) as
at 19 June 2014, the latest practicable date prior to publication of this
Prospectus, were as follows (assuming no exercise of the Overallotment
Option:

Number of
issued

Ordinary
Shares

immediately
prior to

Admission

Percentage of
issued

Ordinary
Share Capital
immediately

prior to
Admission

Number of
issued

Ordinary
Shares

immediately
following
Admission

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Share
Capital

immediately
following
Admission

Director
Mark Pritchard(1) 20,350,000 12.32% 20,350,000 9.71%

Christopher Silva
7,275,422

4.40% 2,844,402 1.36%
Peter Dolan 39,600 0.02% 39,600 0.02%
Jeffrey Rohr 39,600 0.02% 39,600 0.02%
Rick Davis 1,139,600 0.69% 259,600 0.12%
Senior Manager
Marc Eichenberger 5,110,996 3.09% 1,615,966 0.77%
Omar Amirana — — — —
Sam Milenkov — — — —
Michael Turner — — — —

(1) In addition (a) 1,225,356 shares of the Ordinary Shares of the Company, being
approximately: 0.74 per cent. of the total Ordinary Shares of the Company immediately
prior to Admission and 0.58 per cent. of the total Ordinary Shares immediately following
Admission, assuming the Overallotment Option has not been exercised, are registered to
Lomcon PLC (‘‘Lomcon’’). Lomcon re-registered as a private limited company
incorporated under the laws of England and Wales on 13 May 2009 and, following a
voluntary application, was struck off the register of companies maintained by Companies

[…]

of companies. The majority of the shares in Lomcon were owned, directly or indirectly, by
Mark Pritchard. Accordingly, as and when Lomcon is reinstated, it is anticipated that
Mark Pritchard’s shareholding interest in the Ordinary Shares will increase accordingly;
and (b) Lomond Consultancy Limited holds 832,348 Ordinary Shares. Mark Pritchard
holds 50 per cent. of the share capital in Lomond Consultancy Limited and therefore has
an interest in these Ordinary Shares in addition to his shareholding set out in the table
above.

As at 19 June 2014, the latest practicable date prior to the publication of
this Prospectus, the Directors were aware of the following persons who, in
addition to the Directors and Senior Managers set out above, directly or
indirectly, were interested in three per cent. or more of the Company’s
share capital or voting rights (assuming no exercise of the Overallotment
Option):

Shareholders

Number of
Ordinary

Shares
immediately

prior to
Admission

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Share
Capital

immediately
prior to

Admission

Number of
issued

Ordinary
Shares

immediately
following
Admission

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Share
Capital

immediately
following
Admission

Invesco(1) 74,396,278 45.02% 89,826,699 42.88%
P3 Private Equity Fund I,

LLC 8,701,330 5.27% 8,701,330 4.15%
Roy Nominees Limited(2) 5,962,286 3.61% 7,493,457 3.58%
Hayder Alani 5,618,778 3.40% 3,994,952 1.91%
Pictet Private Equity

Investors SA(2) 4,432,538 2.68% 4,432,538 2.12%

(1) As at 19 June 2014, the latest practicable date prior to publication of this Prospectus, Hare
& Co., a nominee company of the Bank of New York Mellon, was the registered holder of
74,396,278 Ordinary Shares acting as custodian on behalf of a number of funds controlled
by Invesco. Invesco will also subscribe for, or acquire, a further 15,430,421 Ordinary
Shares upon Admission. Such Ordinary Shares will be held by one or more nominee
companies acting as custodian on behalf of a number of funds controlled by Invesco.

(2) As at 19 June 2014, the latest practicable date prior to publication of this Prospectus, Roy

[…]

medical device product. The net impact of all these changes is that the total
number of subsidiaries held by the Group was reduced to 18 as at
31 December 2013.

There has been no significant change in the financial condition or operating
results or trading position of the Group since 31 December 2013, the date
to which the last audited consolidated financial information of the Group
was prepared.

B.8 Selected key pro forma
financial information

The pro forma financial information has been prepared to illustrate the
impact of the proceeds raised through the Offer on the consolidated net
assets of the Group on the basis of the accounting policies to be adopted by
Allied Minds plc in preparing the financial statements for the period ending
31 December 2014.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for
illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a
hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Group’s
actual financial position.

Unaudited pro forma Statement of Net Assets

Consolidated
net assets of
the Group at
31 December

2013

Adjustment
for

application of
the proceeds
of the Offer Pro forma

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3
$000 $000 $000

Assets
Property and equipment 18,001 — 18,001
Intangible assets 4,504 — 4,504
Other financial assets 484 — 484
Other non-current assets 38 — 38

Non-current assets 23,027 — 23,027

Cash and cash equivalents 104,551 130,000 234,551
Inventories 1,045 — 1,045
Trade and other receivables 2,385 — 2,385
Prepayments and other current assets 485 — 485
Other financial assets 312 — 312

Current assets 108,778 130,000 238,778

Total assets 131,805 130,000 261,805

13

c109910pu020 Proof 11: 20.6.14 B/L Revision: 0 Operator AllS

Consolidated
net assets of
the Group at
31 December

2013

Adjustment
for

application of
the proceeds
of the Offer Pro forma

Liabilities
Loans and borrowings 2,744 — 2,744
Deferred revenue 188 — 188
Other non-current liabilities 278 — 278

Non-current liabilities 3,210 — 3,210

Trade and other payables 5,038 — 5,038
Deferred revenue 2,642 — 2,642
Loans and borrowings 1,056 — 1,056

Current liabilities 8,736 — 8,736

Total liabilities 11,946 — 11,946

Net assets 119,859 130,000 249,859

Notes

1. The net assets of the group as at 31 December 2013 have been extracted without material
adjustment from the historical financial information set out in Part XII (Historical
Financial Information) of this Prospectus.

2. The adjustment in Note 2 represents the effect of the receipt of the gross proceeds of the
Offer of £84.1 million ($143.4 million) less costs of £7.9 million ($13.4 million).

3. No adjustment has been made to reflect the trading results of the Group since 31 December
2013 or any other change in its financial position in this period. The Directors believe that,
had the Offer completed at the beginning of the last financial period, the earnings of the

[…]

circulated, in any jurisdiction (including, without limitation, the US) where
to do so would breach any securities laws or regulations of any such
jurisdiction or give rise to an obligation to obtain any consent, approval or
permission, or to make any application, filing or registration.

20

c109910pu020 Proof 11: 20.6.14 B/L Revision: 0 Operator AllS

E.4 Interests material to the
issue/offer, including
conflicting interests

Other than as set out below, there are no interests, including conflicting
interests, that are material to the Offer.

The interests in the share capital of the Company of the Directors and the

Senior Managers, (all of which, unless otherwise stated, are beneficial or

are interests of a person connected with the Director or Senior Manager) as

at 19 June 2014, the latest practicable date prior to publication of this

Prospectus, were as follows (assuming no exercise of the Overallotment

Option):

Number of
issued

Ordinary
Shares

immediately
prior to

Admission

Percentage of
issued

Ordinary
Share Capital
immediately

prior to
Admission

Number of
issued

Ordinary
Shares

immediately
following
Admission

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Share
Capital

immediately
following
Admission

Director
Mark Pritchard(1) 20,350,000 12.32% 20,350,000 9.71%
Christopher Silva 7,275,422 4.40% 2,844,402 1.36%
Peter Dolan 39,600 0.02% 39,600 0.02%
Jeffrey Rohr 39,600 0.02% 39,600 0.02%
Rick Davis 1,139,000 0.69% 259,600 0.12%
Senior Manager
Marc Eichenberger 5,110,996 3.09% 1,615,966 0.77%
Omar Amirana — — — —
Sam Milenkov — — — —
Michael Turner — — — —

(1) In addition: (a) 1,225,356 shares of the Ordinary Shares of the Company, being
approximately 0.74 per cent. of the total Ordinary Shares of the Company immediately
prior to Admission and 0.58 per cent. of the total Ordinary Shares immediately following
Admission, assuming the Overallotment Option has not been exercised, are registered to
Lomcon PLC (‘‘Lomcon’’). Lomcon re-registered as a private limited company
incorporated under the laws of England and Wales on 13 May 2009 and, following a
voluntary application, was struck off the register of companies maintained by Companies

[…]

of companies. The majority of the shares in Lomcon were owned, directly or indirectly, by
Mark Pritchard. Accordingly, as and when Lomcon is reinstated, it is anticipated that
Mark Pritchard’s shareholding interest in the Ordinary Shares will increase accordingly;
and (b) Lomond Consultancy Limited holds 832,348 Ordinary Shares. Mark Pritchard
holds 50 per cent. of the share capital in Lomond Consultancy Limited and therefore has
an interest in these Ordinary Shares in addition to his shareholding set out in the table
above.

As at 19 June 2014, being the latest practicable date prior to the
publication of this Prospectus, the Directors were aware of the following
persons who, in addition to the Directors and Senior Managers set out
above, directly or indirectly, were interested in three per cent. or more of
the Company’s share capital or voting rights (assuming no exercise of the
Overallotment Option):

Shareholders

Number of
Ordinary

Shares
immediately

prior to
Admission

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Share
Capital

immediately
prior to

Admission

Number of
issued

Ordinary
Shares

immediately
following
Admission

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Share
Capital

immediately
following
Admission

Invesco(1) 74,396,278 45.02% 89,826,699 42.88%
P3 Private Equity Fund I,

LLC 8,701,330 5.27% 8,701,330 4.15%
Roy Nominees Limited(2) 5,962,286 3.61% 7,493,457 3.58%
Hayder Alani 5,618,778 3.40% 3,994,952 1.91%
Pictet Private Equity

Investors SA(2) 4,432,538 2.68% 4,432,538 2.12%

(1) As at 19 June 2014, the latest practicable date prior to publication of this Prospectus, Hare
& Co., a nominee company of the Bank of New York Mellon, was the registered holder of
74,396,278 Ordinary Shares acting as custodian on behalf of a number of funds controlled
by Invesco. Invesco will also subscribe for, or acquire, a further 15,430,421 Ordinary
Shares upon Admission. Such Ordinary Shares will be held by one or more nominee
companies acting as custodian on behalf of a number of funds controlled by Invesco.

21

c109910pu020 Proof 11: 20.6.14 B/L Revision: 0 Operator AllS

(2) As at 19 June 2014, the latest practicable date prior to publication of this Prospectus, Roy